
 

703 Crossover Road • Tupelo, MS 38801 • (662) 841-7381 / FAX (662) 844-4564 
 
 

 
 
3-10114-24M 
 
 
 
 
December 10, 2024 
 
 
 
Todd Jordan, Mayor 
City of Tupelo 
71 East Troy Street 
Tupelo, MS 38804 
 
TWL COLONIAL ESTATES LIFT STATION REHABILITATION  
BID NO. 2024-062WL 
LEE COUNTY, MS 
 
Following the receipt and opening of bids on the captioned project, we have checked and 
tabulated the bids.  A copy of the tabulation is attached.  The original bids will be returned to the 
City promptly. 
 
Please note that PAUL SMITHEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. submitted the low BASE 
BID of $467,285.81, with the low ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 of $37,275.00.  
 
Therefore, given the Tabulated Bids and designated budget, results indicate an award to PAUL 
SMITHEY CONSTRUCTION in the amount of their total BASE BID plus ADDITIVE 
ALTERNATE NO. 1 for a total CONTRACT AWARD of $504,560.81. 
 
PAUL SMITHEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. is an experienced contractor in reputable 
standing and has the essential resources to perform the work required. 
 
Please advise should there be concerns. 
 
 

Mark Weeden, P.E. 
Principal/ Project Manager  

 

Copy To: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc., PO Box 367, Belden, MS  38826 



Item Unit Unit 
No. Item Quantity Unit Price Amount Price Amount

1

900 GPM Sewage Lift Station (Includes Removal of Existing Equipment and Electrical, Site 
Work, Bypass Pumping Arrangement, Insertion Valve, Duplex Submersible Pump Equipment, 
Control Panel with VFDs, SCADA Equipmment, Electrical, Valve Vault, Valve Vault Hatch and 
Top, Piping, Fittings and Valves, Connection to Existing PSL, and Appurtenant Items)

1 LS 437,285.81$    437,285.81$    490,000.00$    490,000.00$    
2 Temporary Bypass Pumping Allowance 1 LS 30,000.00$    30,000.00$    30,000.00$    30,000.00$    

467,285.81$    520,000.00$    

3 Equalization Basin Cleaning and Removal of Waste 1 LS 37,275.00$    37,275.00$    40,000.00$    40,000.00$    

37,275.00$    40,000.00$    

504,560.81$    560,000.00$    TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1

Columbus, MS  39705

00229-MC Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. 
PO Box 7530 

BASE BID 

COLONIAL ESTATES LS REHABILITATION

TOTAL  BASE BID PRICE

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1

TOTAL ADD. ALT. NO 1

TABULATION OF BIDS

3-10114

Belden, MS  38826

04370-MC Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc. 
PO Box 367

December 10, 2024 @ 10:00am
Tupelo City Hall, Tax Office, 71 East Troy Street, Tupelo, MS 38804

CITY OF TUPELO - TUPELO WATER & LIGHT
TWL COLONIAL ESTATES LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
PROJECT GRANT #: ARC MS-21688, BID NO. 2024-062WL

10114 Bid Tabulation.xlsx 12/10/2024 1
































































	1 - 10114 Bid Result Letter (1)
	2 - 10114 Bid Tabulation
	Bid Tab Template

	3 - Sign In Sheet
	4 - Paul Smithey Bid Packet
	5 - Phillips Contracting Bid Packet

