NOTICE OF AWARD

DATE: December 30, 2024 ARC MS-21688

Project Identification No.

TO: PAUL SMITHEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
702 WESTMORELAND DR., TUPELO, MS 38801

P.O. BOX 367, BELDEN, MS 38826

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: COLONIAL ESTATES LIFT STATION REHABILITATION

The OWNER has considered the BID submitted by you for the above described WORK in
response to its Advertisement for Bids dated December 10 , 2024 and
Instructions for Bidders.

You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for items in the amount of
$504,560.81+----

You are required by the Information for Bidders to execute the Agreement and furnish the
required CONTRACTOR'S Performance BOND, Payment BOND, and CERTIFICATES OF
INSURANCE within ten (10} calendar days from the date this Notice is delivered to you.

If you fail to execute said Agreement and to furnish said BONDS within ten (10) days from
the date of this Notice, said OWNER will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out
of the OWNER'S acceptance of your BID as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your BID
BOND. The OWNER will be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law,

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this NOTICE OF AWARD to the
OWNER. Dated this  30th day of December , 2004

CITY OF TUPELO
Owner

By

Title  Todd Jordan, Mayor

ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE

Receipt of the above NOTICE OF AWARD is hereby acknowledged

By PAUL SMITHEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

this 30thday of December , 2024.

Title Wesley Nelson, President

010114 00 51 00 Notice of Award ARC

2024.09.30 Page 1 of 1




COLONIAL ESTATES LIFT STATION REHABILITATION
CITY OF TUPELO

AGREEMENT

This AGREEMENT, made this 30th day of _ December , 2024 by and between CITY OF
TUPLEO, hereinafter called “OWNER” and PAUL SMITHEY CONSTRUCTION CO.. INC. , doing business as
(an individual,) or (a partnership,) or (a corporation,) hereinafter called “CONTRACTOR”.

WITNESSETH: That for and consideration of the payments and agreements hereinafter mentioned:

1.

The CONTRACTOR will commence and complete the construction of COLONIAL ESTATES
LIFT STATION REHABILITATION, ARC PROJECT NO. MS-21688.

2. The CONTRACTOR will furnish all of the material, supplies, tools, equipment, labor and other
services necessary for the construction and completion of the project described herein.

3. The CONTRACTOR will commence the work required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS on
or before the date of the NOTICE TO PROCEED and will complete the same within 120
consecutive calendar days unless the period for completion is extended otherwise by the
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

4. The CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all of the WORK described in the CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS for the sum of __Five Hundred and Four Thousand, Five Hundred and Sixty
81/100 Dollars ($504,560.81----- )
being the amount of the accepted proposal and subject to proper additions and/or deductions at
the unit prices as stated in the proposal or otherwise provided for by modification.

5. The term “CONTRACT DOCUMENTS” means and includes the following:

(A) Advertisement for Bids

(B) Information for Bidders

(C) Bid Proposal

(D) Bid Documents

(E) Bid Bond

(F) Agreement

(G) Certificate of Owner’s Attorney

(H) General Conditions

(I) Special Conditions

(J) Payment Bond

(K) Performance Bond

(L) Notice of Award

(M) Notice to Proceed

(N) Change Order

(O) Drawings, specifications, and addenda prepared by Engineering Solutions, Inc.
10114 0052 13 Contract Agreement ARC

2024.09.30 Page 1 of 2




AGREEMENT (CONT.)

6. The OWNER will pay to the CONTRACTOR in the manner and at such times as set forth in the
General Conditions such amounts as required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

7. This Agreement shall be binding upon all parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors,
administrators, successors, and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have

executed, or caused to be executed by their duly authorized officials, this agreement in four
copies, each of which shall be deemed an original on the date first written.

OWNER:

CITY OF TUPELO

BY:

Name: Todd Jordan
Title: Mayor Todd Jordan

ATTEST:

BY:

Name:
Title: OWNER'’S SEAL

CONTRACTOR:

PAUL SMITHEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Name: Wesky Nelson
Title: Wesﬂav Nelson, President

ATTEST:

BY:

Name: =3
Title: % ecryy‘@%ﬁ CORPORATE SEAL

NOTE: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, secretary should attest.

10114 00 52 13 Contract Agreement ARC

2024.09.30 Page 2 of 2




