CHANGE ORDER

CCE# 3-10114 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BiD# 2024-062WL

OWNER: City of Tupelo

PROJECT: Colonial Estates Lift Station Rehabilitation

CONTRACTOR: Paul Smithey Construction Co., Inc.

The following changes to the project are recommended for the reasons stated:

Additional time is requested due to delays in delivery of material. Pending approval, the project completion date of August 29, 2025
will be changed to December 1, 2025.

TOTAL ADDITIVE: -

It is further understood and agreed that this modification constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor and its
subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the change order herein, of ali delays
related thereto, and for performance of the changes within the time.

Estimated Cost-Per Contract Dated 12-30-24: $  504,560.81
Previously Approved C.0.'s Add (Deduct): $ -
Previous Contract Total: $ 504,560.81 Approved: 7 '29-25
Estimated Amount - This C.0. Add (Duduct): $ - DATE
CONTRACT TOTAL: $ 504,560.81 / W%
ooic Coggin Engineers, Inc.
Notice to Proceed Date: 5/1/2025
Original Contract Time: 120 Approved:
Original Completion Date: 8/29/2025 DATE
Previously Approved C.0.'s Add (Deduct): 0
Previous C.0.'s Completion Date: 8/29/2025
This C.0. Add (Deduct): 94 City of Tupelo
THIS C.0. PROJECT COMPLETION DATE: 12/1/2025

Approved: 7 '}9 25

%ﬁpﬁ)

“Paul Smi eyConstruct:onCo Inc.



